SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT, CITY OF HOMESTEAD

L. Lee Williams, Jr.,
Fla. Bar No. 0176926
WILLIAMS & GAUTIER, P.A.
2010 Delta Boulevard
Post Office Box 4128
Tallahassee, Florida 32315-4128
(850) 386 - 3300
Facsimile (850) 386-3663
COUNSEL FOR CITY
OF HOMESTEAD

March 5, 1999

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii -iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 6 - 9
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. THE CITY OF HOMESTEAD'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS SHOULD HAVE BEEN GRANTED11 - 16
II. THE CITY OF HOMESTEAD'S MOTION FOR FINAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT SHOULD HAVE BEEN GRANTED 17 - 20
III. THE ATTORNEY FEE ISSUE
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Bradham v.Hayes Enterprises, Inc., 306 So. 2d 568 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)
Brandes v. City of Deerfield Beach, 186 So. 2d 6 (Fla.1966) . 15
Burbridge v. Therrell, 148 So. 204 (Fla. 1933) 12, 18
Commercial Finance Co. v. Brooksville Hotel Co., 123 So. 814 (Fla. 1929)
City of Miami v. Rosenthal, 208 So. 2d 495 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968)
Crawford V. Gulf Cities Gas Corp., 387 So. 2d 993 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)
Devlin v. Phoeonix, Inc., 471 So. 2d 93 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)
Doyal v. School Board of Liberty County, 415 So. 2d 791 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)
Fla. Federal Sav. & Loan Ass'n v. Britts, 455 So. 2d 1345 (Fla 5th DCA 1984)
Greenwald v. Graham, 130 So. 608 (Fla. 1930)
Hamilton Constr. Co. v. Board of Public Instruction of Dade County, 65 So. 2d 729 (Fla. 1953)
Harris v. Carolina Life Ins. Co., 233 So. 2d 833 (Fla. 1970)
Interest of J. N., 279 So. 2d 50 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973) 15
Island Manor Apts. v. Div. of Fla. Land Sales, 515 So. 2d 1327 . (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)
Jacobs v. Petrino, 351 So.2d 1036 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976) 14
James v. Gulf Life Insurance Co., 66 So. 2d 62 (Fla.1953) 17

Life Concepts, Inc. v. Harden, 562 So. 2d 726 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)
Manning v. Travelers Ins. Co., 250 So. 2d 872 (Fla. 1971)
Pafford v. Standard Life Ins. Co. of Indiana, 52 So. 2d 910 (Fla. 1951)
Royal Inv. & Dev. Corp. v. Monty's Air Conditioning Serv., Inc., 511 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987) 13, 16
Spolski General Contractor, Inc. v. Jett-Aire Corp. Aviation Management of Central Florida, Inc., 637 So. 2d 968 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)
State Ex Rel. Pettengill v. Copeland, 466 So. 2d 1133 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)
Wilcox v. Lang Equities, Inc., 588 So. 2d 318 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991)
Young v. Altenhaus, 472 So. 2d 1152 (Fla. 1985)
Yunkers v. Yunkers, 515 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987) 11
FLORIDA STATUTES
Section 196.012
Section 120.69(1)(a)
Section 120.69(7)
